MARRIAGE LICENCE ISSUERS IN WINNIPEG

Updated on:
January 11, 2024

Issuers are listed by registered address and can issue marriage licenses anywhere within Manitoba

CRESCENT PARK
Richard Spack
DOWNTOWN

City of Winnipeg, City Clerk's Department

Gelyn's Wedding Lounge
Great events By Wayne LTD.

Mokada Custom Jewelry Design Studio

EAST KILDONAN

Marrying Man

lan Thomson

Glenn King

NORTH KILDONAN

Lady Commissioner

FORT RICHMOND

Kanwest Immigration Sevices Inc
Canadian Pathway Immigration
Victorious Word Marriages
FORT ROUGE

Watson Workshop Ltd.
GARDEN CITY

Martha Banias

Marlene Lang

NORTH WINNIPEG
Bread of Life Ministry Inc

Flowers To Go

Yellow River Chinese Association
Rambo Production Enterprises
Patricia Lewis

Original Filipino Seniors Association
RICHMOND WEST

APS Immigration Services Inc.
RIVER HEIGHTS

Ageless Spa & Boutique

Marry Me, Hunnie

McDiarmid Flowers

ST. BONIFACE

St. Boniface Golf Club
Complete the Connection

ST. JAMES

Chantelle Gauthier

ST. VITAL

Gem Trading Corp.

Forever After and Beyond
Manitoba JOAT

Melanie Parent Events
SOUTHDALE

Nemeth Diamonds

Tricia Bachewich Events
TRANSCONA

Heather Mann-O'Hara
Kulwant Seemar

WEST END

By appointment only

204-299-2002

Susan A. Thompson Building, 510 Main St 311

690 Ellice Avenue
8-165 Kennedy Street
1-530 Waterfront Drive

508 Harbison Avenue W
78 Budden Crescent

By appointment only

26 Colbourne Dr

201-1345 Pembina Highway

By Appointment Only
Unit C-236 Osborne Street

By appointment only
Unit 205-212 Watson St.

1338 Main St

646 William Avenue
357 Aberdeen Avenue
357 Aberdeen Avenue
152 Syndicate Street
409-97 Keewatin St

8 Raphael St

Unit 101-1311 Portage Ave
By appointment only
382 Academy Road

By appointment only
By appointment only

By appointment only

2-955 St Mary's Rd

By appointment only
By appointment only
By appointment only

By appointment only
By appointment only

35 Millwood Meadow
461 Ham Street

204-772-2075
204-202-8310
204-415-5220

204-661-6436/204-668-8062
204-479-3950/204-654-4549
204-880-7245

204-889-5592/204-831-6597

204-963-9880
2042936069/4317779082
204-955-7577

204-956-2096

204-781-8398
204-632-1267

204-880-3924
204-633-2295/204-294-4389/ 204-
783-8673

204-451-0536
204-688-8849/204-918-0111
204-451-5066
204-783-8820/204-479-2960

204-805-5565

204-888-0099
204-771-6736
204-489-5949

204-233-2497
204-999-4981

204-720-4858

204-257-9933
204-793-1655
204-269-3580
204-795-1891

204-257-4426
204-962-8754

204-981-1471
204-997-1313



A

House of Accounting 302 Arlington St 204-775-5791
Lanxang Jewellers 697-B Mcphillips St 204-783-2115



