

## **MARRIAGE LICENCE ISSUERS IN WINNIPEG**

Updated on: January 11, 2024

Issuers are listed by registered address and can issue marriage licenses anywhere within Manitoba

Location / Company	Registered Address	Phone #
CRESCENT PARK		
Richard Spack	By appointment only	204-299-2002
<u>DOWNTOWN</u>		
City of Wingings City Clouds Boundary	Corner A. The group on Building Ed.O. Main Ch	244
City of Winnipeg, City Clerk's Department	Susan A. Thompson Building, 510 Main St	
Gelyn's Wedding Lounge	690 Ellice Avenue	204-772-2075
Great events By Wayne LTD.	8-165 Kennedy Street	204-202-8310
Mokada Custom Jewelry Design Studio	1-530 Waterfront Drive	204-415-5220
EAST KILDONAN		
Marrying Man	508 Harbison Avenue W	204-661-6436/204-668-8062
Ian Thomson	78 Budden Crescent	204-479-3950/204-654-4549
Glenn King		204-880-7245
NORTH KILDONAN		
Lady Commissioner	By appointment only	204-889-5592/204-831-6597
FORT RICHMOND		
Kanwest Immigration Sevices Inc	26 Colbourne Dr	204-963-9880
Canadian Pathway Immigration	201-1345 Pembina Highway	2042936069/4317779082
Victorious Word Marriages	By Appointment Only	204-955-7577
FORT ROUGE		
Watson Workshop Ltd.	Unit C-236 Osborne Street	204-956-2096
GARDEN CITY		
Martha Banias	By appointment only	204-781-8398
Marlana Lang	Unit 205-212 Watson St.	204-632-1267
Marlene Lang	Unit 205-212 Watson St.	204-032-1207
NORTH WINNIPEG		
Bread of Life Ministry Inc	1338 Main St	204-880-3924
bread of the Willistry Inc	1556 Willington	204-633-2295/204-294-4389/ 204-
Flowers To Go	646 William Avenue	783-8673
Yellow River Chinese Association	357 Aberdeen Avenue	204-451-0536
Rambo Production Enterprises	357 Aberdeen Avenue	204-688-8849/204-918-0111
Patricia Lewis	152 Syndicate Street	204-451-5066
Original Filipino Seniors Association	409-97 Keewatin St	204-783-8820/204-479-2960
RICHMOND WEST	O Darah and Ct	204 005 5565
APS Immigration Services Inc.	8 Raphael St	204-805-5565
RIVER HEIGHTS		
Ageless Spa & Boutique	Unit 101-1311 Portage Ave	204-888-0099
Marry Me, Hunnie	By appointment only	204-771-6736
McDiarmid Flowers	382 Academy Road	204-489-5949
ST. BONIFACE		
St. Boniface Golf Club	By appointment only	204-233-2497
Complete the Connection	By appointment only	204-999-4981
ST. JAMES		
Chantelle Gauthier	By appointment only	204-720-4858
ST. VITAL		
Gem Trading Corp.	2-955 St Mary's Rd	204-257-9933
Forever After and Beyond	By appointment only	204-793-1655
Manitoba JOAT	By appointment only	204-269-3580
Melanie Parent Events	By appointment only	204-795-1891
<u>SOUTHDALE</u>		
Nemeth Diamonds	By appointment only	204-257-4426
Tricia Bachewich Events	By appointment only	204-962-8754
TRANSCONA		
TRANSCONA Heather Mann-O'Hara	35 Millwood Meadow	204-981-1471
TRANSCONA Heather Mann-O'Hara Kulwant Seemar	35 Millwood Meadow 461 Ham Street	204-981-1471 204-997-1313

$\bigvee \zeta$			
House of Accounting	302 Arlington St	204-775-5791	
Lanxang Jewellers	697-B Mcphillips St	204-783-2115	